FROM : FR: HNO. @ 6B3-95Z2-6884 Dec, 22 2841 @1:58AM F1

Kart Engine MC20

L

"ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

History-Kart
J .‘0 IHfi?t;]H;:ea;;;DaTticle mail AUGUST 1961

$2 distribution fee to:
History-Kart

2125 Timberridge Court,
West Bloomfield, MI 48324

-

Distribute Freely

The following pages contain an illus- Page
En"iéﬁfi."ﬁﬁéstéi’iﬁ.fil’{ ;:‘f‘;e"r‘;fcgfggf Figure 1. Engine Assembly, Model MC20 Engine . .... el 2
ts\gicigle:]guigesé 1:iltﬂifs ;(r)l:lr;olgifxl‘tt %‘ﬁ;:ﬂg 7 g:{gure 2. McCulloch Carburetor Assembly ....oovuver.,. 4
be included wherever spare parts 816 | gluuce 8. Dowerhoad ASSETBIY ... oxvrerrrennnr ;

the proper parts from your dealer.

McCULLLOCH CORPORATION

e10} Wosiéentury Boulevard, L.os Angeles 45, California

“

H# 4888«



Dec. =22 2001 @1:58AM F2

I BEE-952-e0E4

FH= RO,

FROM =

" MC20

:\H—/‘

Figure 1. Engine Assembly, Model MC20 Engine




FrROM = FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4 Dec. 22 Z26WA1 B1:59AM P3

FIGURE 1 ENGINE EXPLODED VIEW—GENERAL MC20

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

55615 Guard - SAawduBt . ....ccccaeorersear sttt seresasterssrsra st arrnrser
104503 Screw - 10-24 x 1-1/4 in, 1g (SEMS) .......
101191 Nut - Hex 10-24 .. ...cvvvvrvennen Cetscasassenrassnenen e terenann .
48864 HOuSING = F2N .uiuinvenavenvssnsssrrenssessssnasssssnasananrrnntsns
104393 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 3/8 in. Ig tvvvvvsrevscvonssansoescnrnoonsasns
102762 SCrGW'Hexhd10'24x1/2inn lg IR EEEEE RN AN R A I R AU I I I B BRI
102189 Washer = NO. 10 ... ..veeestvsusnvrsssonrossoscssssnunsensstsnronstns
57565 Cover Assembly - Spark plug coovvevenevisrorsssssantsscsacsansisss
48865 Shroud, Cylinder ...... L L T
10 48866 . DPlate - NAMEe .v.vivetvsasssvrsrsrsssasssstosssssncssssssoonssvss
11 100733 Screw -~ Hex hd 1/4-20 x 5/8in. g .. ivvinsreenrnneenancasnassnssass
12 100005 WASHeL et eveevesoncnsnnssonrsntusssssnnsrscssoranss .
13 100882 Screw - Hexhd 1/4-20 X 3/4 0.1 vvivrerrervannorannanens teeetrsanna
14 100311 WAShET s o cvevesrsentsssnsrrreancarasssasrssssssasssrsntssancnsssasss
15 58139 Bottom = CrankCaSe sciesverornesrasssosssossssansssrscssscnnassnanes
18 58166 Gasket -« Crankcase Bottom .. ....ccvcvvrerssivassanvasssssennenanns
17 100249 Nut - Hex 1/4-28 .......... rasissanss heerrareersesesanasrenn s
18 100153 Washer - Lock 1/4 in. cicveenvieaansannanns
19 552528 Gasket - Carburetor .........cc0neenn vestesrennanna
20 Carburetor Assy (See Figure 2) ............ eeresarsesnens tesecenne
21 1039047 Screw - 1024 x1in. 1g ........ teesnerrsnaanas
22 100003 Washer—NO. 10 BB LP e R r RSN AR R N RERRTYIPRRA AN PRI NIRRT AN d
23 48887 Adapter Assembly - Carburetor ....cvecrecvscnnsntsnenessesnernrses
24 48605 Gasket - Plate ......cccivnnenns
25 104476 Screw - Hex hd 8-32 x 5/16 in. g
28 51480 . Lockplate ......... veereinnaaanas s emeessssansanns st resenr et
27 57173 Clamp-Reed ............. tetessstenerteenat iR tat s reraa e e
28 51809A Valve - Reed ....... et et esseiastuesaateennsasasscan e enanannnn
{ 29 48791 Plate - Reed ..evvvacenncns

o =1 A WO BT =

-----------------------------------

30 48804 Gasket - Manifold .....vovasnrevoanannsavassssassnnsassassnns
31 102388 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 X 5/8 0N 1€ vvvcensrasrrasssonssnsosssansssenne
32 103100 Washer - Lock ... .o0neuenn S
33 48609 Header - Exhaust......
34 36093 Gasket - Muffler .......ccceiieennns ks evedmssrsrnananrann ey
35 103746 Nut ~ Flexloc ..... Ceanssssesesnes ressessraereasana
36 103879 Key - Woodruff ......... ceeans
31 Powerhead Assy (See Figure 3)

.

.

:

.

.

.

.

.

.

:

.

.

.

.

.
»--n-n—n—u—nm:on-ln—-MH.—:MHH:&#HHNNHH#;&MMHHHMl-l;—tb-hwwn—l



FROM =

MC20

FR< NO. @ BA3-952-5884

Dec.

22 281 @1:359AmM

P4

ol

Figure 2. McCulloch Carburetor Assembly

Fanons

LT O)

e



FROM : FR: HNO. @ 6B3-95Z2-6884 Dec, 22 28A1 B2:860AM  PS

FIGURE 2 McCULLOCH CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY MC20

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
e 488080 McCulloch Carburetor and Fuel PUump ASSY . ..iiviiiiirinnricasnnnans 1
1 104520 . Screw-Panhd 10-24x7/8in, 1g ....0uuns teebeteanaanenrenas 4
2 48897 . Body Assy - Fuel pump «...veesnrrnssrsnccnseracrsavsnsnnaanss . 1
3 57277 . . Filter - Fuel pump ..oveuvuans CrasErssesssssnseanan iennese 1
4 S5T2T4A . Diaphragm - FUEl PUIIP .. vievnvierettnsncnscrrosssnsrarsarassane 1
5 48901 . Plate - Carburetor diaphragm ..... ereerarerraresernan 1
6 50067TA v Diaphragmn ...veiesesessacsrssnsrsussnsnesssnssssssssossrsrnas 1
7 55090 . Needle - Metering ...vvevevscocensanss teesesanneran casesssnsen . 1
8 48810 . Needle - Metering main .....ovvievereerennssensnsncsnanrvrns ces 1
9 104001 . “Y“ORing ...vennn et sstamictesssrssasarnErssenanta Prsssasanas . 2
10 51705 .  Bpring - Idie screw ....... Ceebrsearas e esariananas 1
11 104000 .  Screw - Pan hd 4- 40x1/41u.lg................... ....... 1
12 103540 . Lockwasher - Internal ... invereresinassasnns [ e 1
13 HOTO1A . Arm - Throttle shaft .......... eeainsanaans  heesestesaana veans 1
14 48820 . Spring - Throttle retUrm...ievessesnesssscersrassssasarsasrenass 1
i5 104000 . SCreW-Panhd4-—40X1/4in.lg P R NN R R S N AN I AP YRR 1
16 103540 . Lockwasher - Internal ... vcvversersnsrsannernsscororsnnsnanans 1
17 55085 . Plate - Throttle ....covvvavninnes 1
18 102219 . Screw -~ Fil hd 8-32x1/4 inlg cooevennnnens tesesescsctasannans 1
19 100252 . Lockwasher - NO. 8 .u.uvvireescnsssosonssososssssnnacsoossssses 1
20 55082 . Clip - Throttle shaft .....vveirirrvnversesarasssnsrossncncnnrnns 1
21 48818A . Shaft - Throttle 28SY +.evesuevns e eerarrrene s cerrrerene .o 1
22 48907 ., Carburetor Body ASSY .. uvvuvrierntnsviasmimmrrarersronssssnsnnnns 1
23 55397 - . SBerew-Idle ....ivviuintinssennstssrannnnns fetreena ceereen 1
24 104164 . . Screw-Pan hd4-40 X 1/4 1N, 1€ .o vvevnernnnnnnvanrsonnnnnns 1
25 104305 . . Pin-Inlet lever ....ivitievesesrososanstarssnsorsnsnnanaas 1
26 55688 . . Lever - Inlet control ...i eiresvessreranvrarurversnonanns . 1
27 57172 . . Spring -Inlet lever ..., vveivrsssinnnens Cebetrseevebanans 1
S 28 55476 . . Valve-Needle ......vovevevnnnnnns vestsessananunasan . 1
: 29 55475 . + DBody-Needle tvvvvvevrrocrsnonsssnsonnanssnsrsosnsnsscsasas 1
- 30 55474 . o Seabt-Needle viviviavattveratssironniiatsatitsssisassnsas 1
31 55689 . . Washer = ValVe .....ovviennennssnnnsnnns 1
32 104407 . . Plug - EXPanSion vuuvuvveeevrtorvancsaranesvoortsorsnrsonnsss 1
33 55690B . . Seal - Capillary ..v.vvivrientensrannsvaasons 1
34 102758 . . Plug - Expansion ... .cenveenss chaearanns veeresaarrnannens 1
35 55062A . . Bushing - Carburetor body... .o vus. setseeaseansactansns e 2
L:'\.
#apasd

341 (D) R



FR< NO. @ BA3-952-5884

Dec. 22 2001 B2:00AM F&

5

[

Figure 3, Powerhead Assembly

716884
341D

r-‘_\
’ ;



FROM :

FR: HNO. @ 6B3-95Z2-6884 Dec. =22 2081 B2

"FIGURE 3 POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY

@AM PY

MC20

Index Part Units
C‘ No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
- 1 101965 Screw - Fil hd 10-24 X T/8 0N 1€ vevvvnvusnsrosscsasnnsnonsnrarnssnnas 2
2 100003 Washer...... Crtenrereseannana P ieserer et b arsE A aasesns vareas 2
3 51253 Retainer - Coil .......... e risresausue st et E et R s nen 2
4 51251 Lamination ASSY - Coil . ..eieruirroncuontsasrersosrsssssnsnsssorsnss 1

55049 A Coil and Terminal ASSY «uvsseceneriesrosanasssnrsnrosarannsanrsnsses 1
5 101883 . Wire Assy - Ground .......... 1
6 55617 . Nipple - Spark plug wire ...... freeeieetaraeene e heresaaraesans 1
7 52047 . Wire Assy - Spark PIUE suvveoncvarerorsessnonsrornsvassransnsren 1
B 55060 Boot-Sparkplug.......................................... 1
9 55061 . Connector - Spark plUg WIre ..iivvvecvreivecevevenncnres 1
10 Coil AsSy...ocvnnn. vesense {Order Coil and Termmal Asgy #550494) 1
11 Plug - Spark 14 MM o .vvvrveranrerscsssssinsssosssosarsossanssannsns 1
12 101179 Nut - HeX T/18 i eeraancnroenetonnsenssnsnssssnssssrosnsasssnssssas 1
13 101270 Washer - Special ...... bt ateinraseteaasaiseeanuanannreranrorenene . 1
14 48785A Flywheel ASSy ...cvvvvare- tereasisseneirueosrnasrassnasaenaannaans 1
15 100199 Key - Woodruff ,.....cevrsmrsrscnscsinsasanss Crrseearraesenanaeans 1
16 102763 Screw - Hex hd 10- 24x3/4in.1g................................... 2
17 36388 Plate - LocK v vvvenncennaes e te et esanst et s s et arseansarnne 1
18 57816 Strap - Seal..... Meeeamenanreeseeteterns s an e r st bbbk b a e 1
19 50664 Yeal - Breaker box drain......... hreebtesrruseeseaeensarur e e 1
20 104230 SpeednuUlt ...u.eeceieentitatataaranirrsestasnnsares e rsarnannras 1
21 104554 Speednut ........ Ceredversteseraerans et e et abasnanrsans 1
22 102763 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4 in, lg ................................... 4
23 55977 Clip - Breaker boX COVer...vvvervnrasassraorennss treerraseersananan 2
24 557668 Cover - Breaker BOX .uvevnsvaiinnanrsasnavonsrersrovsnosnnanasans i
25 54184 Wiper = Felt oo vurrinvarenrcenennssnenss cesencicnasaannnsanenn iees 1
26 104555 Screw - Fil th 32x 1/2 in. lg (SEMS) ....... Cetereareanieereaannean 1
27 100080 Washer - Plain No. B . ..ieeiiirinnrsonannnes tessaresasanen Cesrrans 1
(\ 28 100955 Nut - Hex 8-32 ....vivnenannnn. eeeeerennaaarecneaneenacaraareanes 2
] 29 50074 Condenser «.voveeesensass 1
A 30 103748 Screw - Hex hd 8-32 x 1/2 in. lg ........................ frereeaareas 1
31 57766 Wire Assy - Primary covuvserurossasaossneenssrsnsresrssssrassrares 1
32 55782 Insulator RN NN I R AR I BRSO A B NN BN BN BN B RN B R B I LB L B B BN AL A 1
33 57769 Insulator - Ignition SCTeW ..u.vviveivsrrosonrsesnnssssrsvssaranans . 1
34 57170 Insulator - Breaker Spring .....c.ciiiecceecccntenrsorsrnrncecesansne 1
35 104553 Lockwasher - No. 8 ......cciiinninnns cereanenees Chesrerenerteaaaes 1
8 104551 Nut - Hex B-32 ...t iviiiininneas euneen . eeresresreirenenan 1
37 100414 Screw - Fil hd 8- 32x1/2 Iy B e eseeseensennsneranoeacanaraccssnsns 1
a8 100057 Lockwasher,..vovvvevnvsoonss freareracraressetn s i ssreaeerasanns 1
39 55778A Washer - Special v uiressnernrssnanrensnsansnnsssasarsttssssrsonsons 1
40 103061 Screw - 8-32 X 1/2in. 12 (SEMS) . ivvirivvarsssrnsansansnrosnstnsnans 1
41 57767 Lockplate......vvieniivnnnnennss reriareserarraeranseeren 1
42 57765 Breaker ASSY .....ciiieirinns rreers s enreananavans Cesaaen 1
43 104534 Screw - Socket hd 10-24 x 1-18/32 40, 1 .. cvrvrecn i ncnunnarennranans 6
44 24236 2= 1 = 6
45 488568 Gasket ...ii0revnenrenn s s arsanterteannanent e caeenas trrasserans 1
46 48903 Head - Cylinder ..... T R 1
47 58132 Pin - PistOn ..uvivurienrantstunrsasverasessrasessanorisscsssnasins 1
48 51209 Washer - Thrust suuuvravariroarrnronnansessssstsrssnsrrtassrsstires 2
48904 Piston Assy..... e b et ater e e re e tas e e, PN 1
49 48691 Ring Set - Plston ....................... vesssesarann ee b ranes 1
50 1012086 Bearing - Needle ... ... .. ciiiiiiinnennns e tssmecaraenans 1
51 104378 Bearing - Needle (Closedend) ......cciueinrronnaeronosroansonas 1
52 PISEON 4 vurvnvennnnrcacansaronrensns {Order Piston Assy #489%04) 1
53 48905 Connecting ROd ASSY vt viiiranannsnnosonrns resseenes rsasesrtana 1
b4 101356 . Screw - Socket hd 10-32 X 5/8 in, 1 vevevenrnnnnreven trensateres 2
55 102742 Roller - Needle ......c..iinninenrnvansrns CivssenssresrEssrerras 24
57827 Crankcase Cover AB8Y ....... ... iiieiciinannnan Chsessienesvenaansans 1
C 56 101326 Nut - HEX 10-24 .ot ntnreetsaeaeeneetnaennncaanaasananenennns 1
57 57870 = 1 1
- 58 57784 Seal - Oil..... Ceerersiesas veeran tereeerreaeranu e r e e san 1
59 . Cover - CrankCase .......cesveenrnsnnarsnse {Order Assy #57827) 1
60 104523 COMRINE i, Cresieeenenas Chrereeeteeite s 1
v 7



FR: HNO. @ 6B3-95Z2-6884 Dec, 22 2@8A1 @2:@81AM  P3

FIGURE 3 POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY

Part
Number

Nomenclature

Units
Per Assy

o
o

100824
104490
58128
48871
101326
28053
101326
185564
101143
104486
104255
57063

Bearing - Ball .voevevervirirnraraaes

R LR R R I I I R R A A

Bearing - Ball couuuvarnnsrrnassnasnsssarnrsssrssriocssecsatscsscs .

Crankshaft .........

TR EEEEEE AN RN NN NN N

Cylinder Assy - Crankease . ......vcrsereanes trsenranns Ceeesrranens
Nut - Hex 10-24 ........ ebtassrirraaaeasesraennn

Retainer - Nut ..........000" e tesmeanssasaan
Nut - Hex 10-24 ...... cieerrtenas ey thresanasnnans
. Retainer - Nut .....vesvvvreesssssscvsssanvassrssrnns cerseneeas
. Nut - HEX 1/4-20 v vvvvrnsnnersansnssssnoenssssransnes
- Seal-Oil N YT R TR IR R RN NN IR NN NN NI I S L L L A ] .
Retainer'Nut ------ ssraaman P R R EE R N E N IR BRI BN R BRI B RCR RN
Retainer -« Nut .......... WeienraiarrstEncennotean b vt idbuba b

Cylinder - Crankcase ...... e

e

Lo

vv s« {Order Assy #48871)

1
1
1
1
6
2
2
6
6
1
2
4
1

148854
-5t (D

)

E



